
First Name Last Name Position/Title Employer Email Address
Erin Abels Attorney Koesters Law Office erinabels24@koesterslaw.com
Jared Ebbing Director jared.ebbing@econdev.mercercountyohio.gov
Tammy Eilerman Director, WDBEC tammy.eilerman@wright.edu
Sandi Holdheide Career Navigator Mercer County ESC sandi.holdheide@mercercountyesc.org
Jeff Pax Administrative Manager Pax Machine Works, Inc. jpax@paxmachine.com
Tony Stahl Superintendent stahlt@fortrecoveryschools.org
Angela Brunswick HR Director Ft. Recovery Industries angieb@fortrecoveryindustries.com
Josh Schmackers Partner Stammen Insurance jschmackers@stammeninsurance.com
Jeff Nelson Owner Celina Custom Auto jeff@celinacustomauto.com
Jennifer Overholser Marketing Manager EverHeart Hospice joverholser@ehhospice.org
Brian Stetler Assistant Director Tri Star Career Compact brian.stetler@tristarcc.org
Shelly Vaughn Superintendent Mercer County ESC shelly.vaughn@mercercountyesc.org
Sandy Bettinger HR Manager sandy@machine-pro.com
Jacqui Broering PT/Owner jbroering@performanceptw.com
Julie Grieshop Mercer County ESC julie.grieshop@mercercountyesc.org
Nick Koesters HR Bruns Construction nkoesters@bruns1951.com
Eric Rosenbeck High School Principal St. Henry Schools rosenbeck.eric@sthenryschools.org
VJ Westerheide Owner S&K Products Company vjw@skproductsco.com
Doug Bertke Partner dbertke@moormanharting.com
Andrea Faber Vice Provost andrea.faber@wright.edu
Megan Hatcher Human Resources The Fremont Company megan.hatcher@fremontcompany.com
Ryan Hole Owner Holeshot Accessories holeshot01@gmail.com
Deb Holthaus dholthaus@edisonohio.edu
Karen Rose Mercer County ESC karen.rose@mercercountyesc.org
Mark Enyart Owner Enyart Flooring marke@enyartflooring.com
Natalie Kanney HS Counselor Coldwater Schools kanney.natalie@coldwatercavs.org
Shelby Ranly VTF shelby@vtfexcavation.com
Kari White Attorney Koesters Law Office kwhite@koesterslaw.com
Tim Rosengarten Pres/CEO Armcorp Construction tim@armcorpinc.com
Angie Nixon Executive Director MAV Youth Mentoring angie@mavyouthmentoring.com
Wendy Gabes School Counselor Celina High School Wendy.gabes@celinaschools.org
Dan Pohlman Principal Coldwater Schools pohlman.dan@coldwatercavs.org
Beth Butler CEO ventureLINX bbutler@venturelinx.org
Tim Lehman CEO Fanning Howey 128 West Market Street, Celina, OH 45822
Cody Muhlenkamp Partner cmuhlenkamp@stammeninsurance.com
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First Name Last Name Position/Title Employer Email Address
Julie Overman School Counselor St. Henry Schools overman.julie@sthenryschools.org
Jennifer Bruns jenny.bruns@vtigers.org
Jenny Dippold guidance counselor Marion Local Schools dippoldj@marionlocal.org
Jackie Muhlenkamp Marketing Director jackiem@wabash.com
Stan Sutter Village Administrator Village of St. Henry sthenry_vil@yahoo.com
Curtis Hamrick Executive Director curtis.hamrick@ambealliance.org
Shannon Kaiser Attorney Koesters Law Office kaiser.476@osu.edu
Mike Link Police Chief Village of St. Henry mike.link.shpd@gmail.com
Cindy Meyer CEO cindym@lefeld.com
Mark Ernst Wright State University mark.ernst@wright.edu
John Huber Ferguson Enterprises john.huber@ferguson.com
Wendi Moorman Gifted Coordinator Mercer County ESC wendi.moorman@mercercountyesc.org
Wendee Bertke Mercer County ESC wendee.bertke@mercercountyesc.org
Jacob Schmidt Accountant jschmidt@moormanharting.com
Tim Goodwin HS Principal Marion Local Schools goodwint@marionlocal.org
Missy McClurg Mercer County ESC missy.mcclurg@mercercountyesc.org
Christina Sutter Teacher Celina High School christina.sutter@celinaschools.org
Amy Bihn Mercer County ESC amy.bihn@mercercountyesc.org

Ken Schmiesing Superintendent Celina City Schools ken.schmiesing@celinaschools.org
Tim Buschur Director at Tri Star Celina City Schools tim.buschur@tristarcc.org
Ryan Steinbrunner Principal steinbrunnerr@fortrecoveryschools.org
Todd Reigelsperger Operations Manager todd@innovative-machining.com
Nick Albers Parkway Local Schools albersn@parkwayschools.org
Pete Reinhart Production Manager R&R Fabrications Pete@rrfabrications.com
KURT WESTERHEIDE OWNER/CEO S&K PRODUCTS kurt@skproductsco.com
David Romer President/CEO The St Henry Bank dromer@sthenrybank.com
Liz Mann Executive Assistant VentureLinx emann@venturelinx.org
Amy Wendel Business Coordinator Wabash amyw@wabash.com
Mindy Schwieterman mindy@schwietermanconstruction.com
Brennen Bader Celina City Schools brennen.bader@celinaschools.org
Karen Platfoot Karen.Platfoot@jfs.ohio.gov

Student-Family Support LVersailles Exempted Villa

Wabash Mutual Telephon

Auglaize Mercer Busines

Lefeld Industrial & Weldin
Instructor/Police Academ
Human Resources Mana

Career Pathways Interve
Moorman, Harting & Com

Personalized Learning Sp

Special Education Coord

Fort Recovery High Scho
Innovative Machining Sol

High School Business Te

Schwieterman Constructi

Unable to attend 9/14, please continue to include:

Senior Leadership and C


